EXHIBIT "F" - Certificate of Insurance Concerning Property and Liability Insurance For Common Areas and Facilities

See Certificate of Insurance as "ADDITIONAL INSURED" Certificate Holder under Policy dated effective as of August 16, 2016 through August 16, 2017, Policy No. 20160816 issued by Evanston Insurance Company.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

	~								5/28/2016
E C	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMAT BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A	IVELY OF	R NEGATIVELY AMEND DOES NOT CONSTITU	D. EXTE	ND OR ALTI	ER THE CO	VERAGE AFFORDED	ву тн	E POLICIES
1	IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject	is an ADD to the te	ITIONAL INSURED, the	the polic	y, certain po	olicies may	AL INSURED provision require an endorsement	nsorb t.As	e endorsed. tatement on
	this certificate does not confer rights t	o the cert	ificate holder in lieu of).			
	ooucen oyd, Shackelford & Barnett, LLG			NAME: Tim Shackelford					
	800 Granite Parkway	-		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (972) 767-2811 FAX (A/C, No):					
	uite 350			EMAN ADDRESS: kingbabins.com					
PI	lano TX 75024		INSURER(8) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC #		
				INSURERA: Evanston Insurance Company					35378
INS	URED							33376	
SD	C Compton Housing, LP			INSURER B I					
30	30 LBJ Freeway								
	lite 1350			INSURE	RD:				
Da.	llas TX			INSURE	RE:				
_				INSURE	RF:				
_			NUMBER: Cert ID 1				REVISION NUMBER:	_	10
C E	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIREME PERTAIN, POLICIES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFOR LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAV	N OF AN' DED BY	CONTRACT	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBED PAID CLAIMS.	OCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS
NSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DO/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MWDD/YYYY)	LIMI	rs	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					And the second se	EACH OCCURRENCE	s	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		20160816		08/16/2016	08/16/2017	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
					00,10,1010	00/10/201/			
		1 1 0				13	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	Excluded
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY		1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY ECT LOC			- 1	0 1		PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
_	OTHER:	_						\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					1	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ex accident)	\$	
	ANY AUTO			- 13			BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
	AUTOS ONET AUTOS ONET						(Per accident)	\$	
								-	
	EVOEDOLINE						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	CLAIWG-WADL						AGGREGATE	\$	
-	DED RETENTION \$							\$	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N						STATUTE ER		
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	(Mandatory in NH)						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
								\$	
								\$	
Fij	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICL ji Property Owners Association ntract as their interest may aj	, Inc. i	101, Additional Remarks Sched s named as Additio	ule, may be nal Ins	attached if more	space is require equired by	^{d)} written		
E	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANC	ELLATION			_	
	ji Property Owners Association 30 LBJ Freeway		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
	ite 1350		D.T. Shullof						
Dal	llas TX 75203		Q Annut						

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/11/2017

THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST.								
AGENCY PHONE 972-991-3700 Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Mngmt. Services, Inc. Two Lincoln Centre 5420 LBJ Fwy, Suite 400 Dallas, TX 75240			COMPANY Berkshire Hathaway 1314 Douglas Street Suite 1400 Omaha NE 68102	Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company 1314 Douglas Street Suite 1400				
FAX (A/C, No):972-991-4061	E-MAIL	Sierra_Reyes@ajg.com	_					
(A/C, No): 7 2 00 1 100 1	ADDRESS:	SUB CODE:	-					
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID #:								
INSURED SDC Compton Housing, LP; Sphinx Development Corp			LOAN NUMBER		POLICY NUMBER 47MAR0006620)1		
SDC Construction, LLČ 3030 LBJ Fwy, #1350 Dallas, TX 75234			EFFECTIVE DATE 05/12/2016	EXPIRATION DATE		UED UNTIL ATED IF CHECKED		
			THIS REPLACES PRIOR E	VIDENCE DATED:				
LOCATION/DESCRIPTION Fiji Townhomes - Phase II - Fiji Street at Fran Way, Dallas, TX 75234 *BUILDER'S RISK COVERAGE*								
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.								
COVERAGE INFORMATI	ON	PERILS INSURED BASIC	BROAD SPEC	· · ·				
Any One Accident/ Occurrer		COVERAGE / PERILS / FORMS			OUNT OF INSURANCE	DEDUCTIBLE		
Soft Costs Flood - Any One Accident/O Earthquake - Any One Accid	ccurrence - lent/Occurre	Annual Aggregate nce - Annual Aggregate Dccurrence - Annual Aggregate		\$200 \$1,0 \$1,0	75,000 0,000 00,000 00,000 00,000 00,000	\$10,000 \$25,000 \$25,000 \$25,000		
Ordinance or Law - Coverag Ordinance of Law - Coverag Temporary Storage Locatior Transit	e B & C Co	mbined		\$500	ıded),000),000),000	\$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000		
REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)								
30 Days Notice of Cancellation, except 10 Days for Nonpayment of Premium								
All risk of direct physical loss/damage unless the loss or damage is otherwise excluded or limited in the coverage form								
Terrorism Coverage is NOT included								
CANCELLATION								
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.								
ADDITIONAL INTEREST								
NAME AND ADDRESS ADDITIONAL INSURED LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE X LOSS PAYEE X MORTGAGEE X LOSS PAYABLE X LOSS PAYEE					OSS PAYEE			
Legacy Texas Bank 2101 Custer Road Plano TX 75075								
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE								
ACORD 27 (2016/03)			© 199	3-2016 ACORD COR	RPORATION. All	rights reserved.		

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/22/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.						
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the	policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on					
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).						
Boyd, Shackelford & Barnett, LLC	NAME: Tim Shackelford PHONE (000) BCD 2011					
5800 Granite Parkway Suite 350	(A/C, No, Ext): (972) 767-2811 (A/C, No):					
Plano TX 75024	ADDRESS: kim@bsbins.com					
	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #					
INSURED	INSURER A: Evanston Insurance Company 35378					
SDC Compton Housing, LP;	INSURER B :					
SDC Construction 3030 LBJ Freeway						
Suite 1350	INSURER D :					
Dallas TX	INSURER E :					
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: Cert ID 13						
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.						
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDL SUBR INSD WVD POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS					
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED					
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR 3C51904	11/16/2017 02/16/2018 PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ 100,000					
	MED EXP (Any one person) \$ Excluded					
	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,000,000					
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,000,000					
POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ 2,000,000					
	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT \$					
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	(Ea accident)					
OWNED SCHEDULED	BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$					
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS HIRED NON-OWNED	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE					
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY	(Per accident)					
	\$					
	EACH OCCURRENCE \$					
CLAINIS-MADE	AGGREGATE \$					
DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION Image: Comparison of the second s	PER OTH- STATUTE ER					
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N						
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$					
(Mandatory in NH)						
DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$					
	\$					
	s					
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Fiji Property Owners Association, Inc. is named as Additional Insured as required by written contract as their interest may appear.						
CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION					
Fiji Property Owners Association, Inc.	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
3030 LBJ Freeway	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
Suite 1350 Dallas TX 75203	J.T. Slanker					
	© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.					

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD